Rural Practice and Travel Supplement payment table

Classification

First trimester

Second trimester

Second trimester - first/last partial
Third trimester

Third trimester - first partial

Third trimester - last partial
Labour and birth

Postnatal

Postnatal - first/last partial

Total (all modules of care)

Urban area
$4.71

$4.71

$2.98

$8.17

$3.56

$5.86

$4.71
$28.94
$15.10

$51.24

High UA
$19.17
$19.17
$10.21
$37.10
$13.20
$25.15
$19.17
$144.63
$72.94

$239.24

Medium UA
$31.48
$31.48
$16.37
$61.71
$21.40
$41.56
$31.48
$243.10
$122.18

$399.25

Low UA
$57.33
$57.33
$29.29
$113.40
$38.63
$76.02
$57.33
$449.87
$225.56

$735.26

Remote
$85.10
$85.10
$43.18
$168.94
$57.15
$119.04
$85.10
$672.02
$336.64

$1,096.26

Very remote
$104.10
$104.10
$52.68
$206.94
$69.81
$138.38
$104.10
$824.02
$412.64

$1,343.26



