## **Rural Practice and Travel Supplement payment table**

Classification	Urban area	High UA	Medium UA	Low UA	Remote	Very remote
First trimester	\$4.71	\$19.17	\$31.48	\$57.33	\$85.10	\$104.10
Second trimester	\$4.71	\$19.17	\$31.48	\$57.33	\$85.10	\$104.10
Second trimester – first/last partial	\$2.98	\$10.21	\$16.37	\$29.29	\$43.18	\$52.68
Third trimester	\$8.17	\$37.10	\$61.71	\$113.40	\$168.94	\$206.94
Third trimester - first partial	\$3.56	\$13.20	\$21.40	\$38.63	\$57.15	\$69.81
Third trimester - last partial	\$5.86	\$25.15	\$41.56	\$76.02	\$119.04	\$138.38
Labour and birth	\$4.71	\$19.17	\$31.48	\$57.33	\$85.10	\$104.10
Postnatal	\$28.94	\$144.63	\$243.10	\$449.87	\$672.02	\$824.02
Postnatal – first/last partial	\$15.10	\$72.94	\$122.18	\$225.56	\$336.64	\$412.64
Total (all modules of care)	\$51.24	\$239.24	\$399.25	\$735.26	\$1,096.26	\$1,343.26